This Exploded Drawing Is for Informational Purposes Uniy. No Technical support or Installation Instructions are Available,
| I you do not see the part you are looking for on our website, please email partsrequest@smallappliance.com for assistance.

for

KitchenAid.
| MIXER

VARIATIONS
OF

KSM50P-2

SOLID STATE

© 2004 KITCHENAID &T. JOSEPH MICHIGAN 48085

Part No. 8204554
01-04 Lithe In U.S.A. (bd)



MOTOR AND CONTROL PARTS
~ For Model:KSM50P-2

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
3204554 6



CASE GEARING AND PLANETARY UNIT
For Mode:KSMS0P-2

lllus. Part | lllus. Part Mlus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION
1 * Gearcase Motor 20 9703907 Gear, Attachment 47 9703903 Pinion, Gear
Housing Hub Bevel (23T) (18T) (Agitator
- 2 16897 Ring, Attachment 21 9703905 Bevel Pinion - Shaft)
Hub (197) & Center 52 3400025 Screw
3 242765-2 Cap, Attachemnt | Gear (62T) 10-24 X 1
Hub 22 240018-1 Pin (Vertical . Fil. Head (2)
4 240374 Thumb Screw Center Shatft) 53 67500-55 *O" Ring
5 ** Band, Trim 23 3180163 Washer, Fiber 54 311932 Screw, Self
11 3180161 Washer, Fiber 25 9705443 Pin Tapping
12 4162897 Womm Gear (23T) 26 4162324 Gasket, 6-32 X 1/4*
13 3180161 Washer, Fiber Transmission Phil. Pan Hd.
. (.031" Thick) ~ Case Type F
14 240308 Worm Gear Bracket | 27 * Lower Gear Case 55 * Cover, End
And Bearing 31 9703904 Gear, Intemnal 56 4162914 Screw, 6-32 X 3/8
15 3400022 Screw And L.W. (59T) Phil. Oval Hd.
Assy. 32 103994 Screw, Special 58 240309-2 Worm Gear Bracket
#10-24 X 7/16° (5) And Gear (10 T &
Phil. Fil. Hd. 33 * Planetary 23 T) (incls.
- (3) 40 4176067 Agitator Shaft lius 11 thru 14
17 240210-2 Shaft & Pinion - (Incis lllus. 61) 17 & 18)
(10T) 41 240018-1 Pin (Agitator 60 3400026 Machine Screw
18 9705444 Pin Shatft Pinion 10-24 X 1 3/4
19 240026 Shaft, Vertical 42 240285 Ring, Planetary Fil. Hd. (2)
‘ Center Drip 61 9703438 Ring, Retaining
45 3180160 Washer, Shim



CASE, GEARING AND PLANETARY UNIT
For Model:KSM50P-2

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
4



BASE AND PEDESTAL UNIT
For Model:KSM50P-2

lllus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION

* Base & Foot
. Supports
9703414 Foot, Rubber (4)
* Column Assembly
* Bowl Support
3182857 Latch, Bowl Spring
4162874 Arm, Bowl Lift
4159620 Rod, Bow Lift
9704608 Cotter Pin
5/64 X 1/2 (2)
9 4159514 Washer
10 9237 Spring
11 4159092 Nut, 1/4-28
12 4159615 Handle, Bowl Lift
13 9703442 Roll Pin
14 4176144 Bowl (5 Qt)
15 4176182 Beater, Flat
16 3183233 Dough Hook
17 9704309 Wire Whip
18 240169 Bracket, Bowl Lift
19 4162028 Pin, Bowl :
Locating
20 3400018 Screw, 10-24 X 1/2
21 4162403 Screw, Special
5/16-18 X 3/4
Pan Head (4)
22 3400024 Screw, 10-24
X 1/4 Machine
Round Head
24 3182904 Screw, Dbl. Ended
27 9706633 Pouring Shield

-k

oONOODMWN

Following Parts Not lllustrated

LITERATURE PARTS

LIT8204554 Repair Parts List
LiT9706634 Use & Care Guide

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
3 : ' 8204554



COLOR VARIATION PARTS
For Model:KSM50P-2

fllus. Part
No. Ne. DESCRIPTION

1

M =~ o ¢ 2 o N

Availability of All
Colors Subject to Change.
Any Color Not Listed is
No Longsr Available.
If Additional Colors Are
Added, This Page Will Be
Updated.
Motor Housing
240291-1 White
Trim Band
9706869 Siiver & Black
Planstary
240286-1 White
Bowl Support
4162015 White
End Cover
240253-1 White
Lower Gearcase
4162128 White '
Column
240148-4 White
Base & Foot
Assembly
4162202 White

Any color not listed is
no longer available.

If additional colors are
added, this page will be
updated.

Availabliity of all

~ colors subject fo change.

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST i

04554 2



MOTOR AND CONTROL PARTS
For Model:KSM50P-2

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST

7

Hlus. Part Illus. Part llus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION
1 110679 Screw, Pivot 35 17830 Governor Assembly -
2 116241 Washer, Spring 36 240904-2 Control Plate Following Parts Not lllustrated
3 3184193 Switch Lever Assembly
- And Stud 37 9701025 Cord & Plug
4 3183680 Spring, Control 110 Volt OPTIONAL ATTACHMENTS,
= 39 9706595 Phase Control ACCESSORIES AND
5 3184176 gpeed Link & Cam . - g%asr% o) SERVICE ITEMS
6 240205 ing, Fl ) .
7 240769 Sg:'evg. St::or 41 9708315 Armature & 4164778 Mixer Attachment
g 9702695 Field Assembly Bearing (115 V.) Ea!‘ g"c"l‘:%gs Food
(115 Volts) Must Incls. llus 11) rinder (FG-A),
Use With ltern 41) (Must use with FF;'\‘l’gPS"a'"ef
10 9704324 Washer, Ball liius. 8) ¢ ), And
Bearing (Front) 44 4162634 Sleeve, Motor neggtable Slicer,
11 9708320 Ball Bearing Stud (FopA)
SKF-6200Z 45 3184609 Screw, Self 4164749 (F ood. )
12 3400402 Screw, Self Tapping Tapping (10-24 FG Grinder
4-40 X 5/16" X 1/2") Phil. (FG-A)
Phil. Pan Hd. 46 3179908 Housing, Brush 4164751 Grain Mill
Type TT Ho‘der (GM_A)
13 16998 Stud, Governor 47 4162546 Brush Holder 4164768 Pasta Maker And
Drive (Incls. lilus. Flood Grinder
14 3180162 Washer, Spacing 28, 32, 33, 34, (ngltt;d:ning
21 240775-1 Seal, End & 46) Plates)
22 3180526 Bracket, Bearing (SN/FG-A)
23 3180238 ey Felt 4164775 FruitVegetable
25 8533905 Nut, Machine 3\}.’31'";&":’5 égse
Hex (10-24) Only) (FVSP) ¢
26 8533905 (‘“1%1_'_?5" Machine 4164750 Rotor Slicer/Shredder
27 3400900 Lock Washer (i & ?,‘a“da’d
#10 Ext. Shake- ones) Fine Shredder,
proof %‘QarkseS IShredder.
ick Slicer, And
28 240680 ';"g%'é'rB’USh Thin Sticer (RVS—-A)
29 9706416 Brush & Spring 377975 gfggggsh‘e'd
a0 9707926 g:fg';‘rb;{v 4164824 gﬁtg I\A;nker Plates
:1%';8240’;;’;; 4164774 FruitVegetable
T o Strainer And F
2 116286 Can, Spring Grinder (FVS/FG-A)
a3 116287 Spring, Cap 3180616 (Cc?:er. Decorative
N tton Polyester)
) - 4164748 Juicer (JE)
4164747 Can Opener (CO)
4164803 Sausage Stuffer
Kit (SSA)
4162154 Water Jacket
(KSAW)
3177925 Bowl Cover, Plastic
Non-Sealing
4176100 5 Qt. Bowi,
Polished Stainless
Steel
4164839 Speed Disc
(Service Tool)
4160588 Grease, Planetary

8204554



